

Department of Community Development

801 228th Avenue SE ■ Sammamish, WA 98075 ■ phone: 425-295-0500 ■ fax: 295-295-0600 ■ web: www.sammamish.us

CITY OF SAMMAMISH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE CITY OF SAMMAMISH CITY COUNCIL

Site-Specific Land Use Map Amendment to the Sammamish Comprehensive Plan Public Hearing Date: November 4, 2019

DATE OF NOTICE: October 21, 2019

Notice is hereby given that the City of Sammamish City Council will hold a public hearing regarding a Site-Specific Land Use Map Amendment to the Sammamish Comprehensive Plan.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS: The City Council is considering a Site-Specific Land Use Map amendment to the Sammamish Comprehensive Plan. The proposed amendment would change the Comprehensive Plan's Future Land Use Map designation for parcel number 1241100042 from TC-E to TC-A.

HEARING SCHEDULE: Public testimony will be taken by the City Council on November 4, 2019 at a public hearing. The public hearing will be part of a special public meeting, which will start at 6:30 PM at the City of Sammamish City Hall, located at 801 228th Avenue SE, Sammamish.

DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY: More information about the proposed amendment and related documents can be accessed at https://www.sammamish.us/zonr2019-00061.

CITY CONTACT & PUBLIC COMMENTS TO:

Miryam Laytner, Community Development, Sammamish City Hall, 801 228th Avenue SE, Sammamish, WA. Phone: (425) 295-0623; e-mail to mlaytner@sammamish.us.

All comments must be received by November 4, 2019 at 5 p.m.